



# ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE  
41279  
X-A004(577)

**PROJECT:** STATEWIDE  
**STATE PROJECT NUMBER:** 41279  
**FED. PROJECT NUMBER:** X-A004(577)  
**DATE BIDS OPEN:** April 12, 2018, 2:00  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** Crack Seal Tier 1 including ramps  
**COMPLETION DATE:** September 28, 2018  
**LOCATION:** Belknap, Rockingham, Grafton

**Awarded To:** ANNSEAL, INC.  
130 MAIN STREET, STE 3  
JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790

**Amount:** \$583,699.00  
**Award Date:**

**Certified by:** WILLIAM.J.CASS  
Director of Project Development

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
ANNSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET, STE 3, JOHNSON CITY NY 13790	\$583,699.00	A
NICOM COATINGS CORPORATION 140 INDUSTRIAL LANE-BERLIN, BARRE VT 05641-0727	\$619,717.50	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		ANSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET, STE 3 JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790		NICOM COATINGS CORPORATION 140 INDUSTRIAL LANE-BERLIN BARRE, VT 05641-0727	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	215,150.00	\$1.25	\$268,937.50	\$1.26	\$271,089.00	\$1.65	\$354,997.50
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	335.00	\$24.00	\$8,040.00	\$16.00	\$5,360.00	\$24.00	\$8,040.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$218,585.00	\$218,585.00	\$125,280.00	\$125,280.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$30,665.00	\$30,665.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00

<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$419,477.50</b>		<b>\$583,699.00</b>		<b>\$619,717.50</b>
<b>Alt. Totals:</b>									
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$419,477.50</b>		<b>\$583,699.00</b>		<b>\$619,717.50</b>



# PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE  
41279  
X-A004(577)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Items</b>								
413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	215,150.00	\$1.26	\$271,089.00	\$1.25	\$268,937.50	\$2,151.50
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	335.00	\$16.00	\$5,360.00	\$24.00	\$8,040.00	(\$2,680.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$218,585.00	\$218,585.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$160,585.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$30,665.00	\$30,665.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,665.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>					\$583,699.00		\$419,477.50	\$164,221.50